Bryndza (M) MT
Total

Gammelost/Nokkelost (M) MT
Norway
Sweden

Total

Gjetost (M) MT
Israel
Philippines
Mexico
EU-15
Other Countries
Total

Goya Cheese (M) MT
EU-15
Other Countries

Total
Other Cheese; Inc. Subst; MT
Canada
Bulgaria
Israel
Cyprus
Hungary
EU-15
Italy
France
Greece
Spain
Germany
Denmark
Netherlands
Belgium-Luxembourg
Other EU

Other Countries
Total

Pecorino (M) MT

Bulgaria

Cyprus

Turkey

Hungary

EU-15
France
Italy
Greece
Spain
Other EU

Other Countries
Total

Roquefort (M) MT
EU-15
Total

Stilton (M) MT
EU-15
Total

DAIRY, LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY DIVISION
COMMODITY AND MARKETING PROGRAMS
FOREIGN AGRICULTURAL SERVICE

TABLE 43. U.S. IMPORTS OF CHEESE NOT SUBJECT TO QUOTA

01/1998--12/1998 01/1998--07/1998 01/1999--07/1999 JUL 1999  01/1998--12/1998 01/1998--07/1998 01/1999--07/1999
IMPORT IMPORT IMPORT IMPORT IMPORT IMPORT IMPORT
QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE VALUE VALUE
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

40 20 20 - 116 58 58
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

37 30 12 2 172 138 54

37 30 12 2 172 138 54
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

21 21 - - 109 109 -

2 - - - 11 - -

2 - - - 3 - -

26 11 12 - 198 83 84

113 71 89 7 647 397 428

136 92 89 7 767 506 428
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

8,379 3,046 3,900 414 19,987 7,098 9,456

8,379 3,046 3,900 414 19,987 7,098 9,456
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

1,138 591 752 180 6,551 3,350 4,013

663 256 222 71 2,045 789 738

346 241 133 - 1,177 830 494

100 79 44 8 309 248 128

50 11 - - 274 58 -

27,801 15,242 18,226 3,004 136,535 73,101 86,327

18,095 9,473 12,501 1,685 83,011 43,031 55,518

7,434 4,573 4,398 1,041 39,452 22,798 22,562

1,425 770 785 152 7,599 4,113 4,122

288 148 217 50 2,414 1,190 1,742

241 120 127 18 1,872 930 984

182 7 76 14 1,396 609 608

89 42 72 32 513 229 389

29 28 - - 119 114 -

18 11 50 12 159 87 402

291 179 161 20 1,139 736 597

30,389 16,599 19,538 3,283 148,030 79,112 92,297
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

739 234 567 127 2,022 627 1,637

165 86 137 9 881 455 762

97 59 16 - 235 173 52

34 - 10 10 187 - 55

3,869 2,376 1,951 266 18,704 11,122 9,521

1,840 1,039 919 104 9,011 4,990 4,633

1,325 917 662 57 6,052 4,107 3,007

634 393 333 96 3,028 1,781 1,606

66 27 38 9 595 243 274

2,029 1,337 1,032 162 9,693 6,132 4,888

33 15 29 0 211 88 122

4,937 2,770 2,710 412 22,240 12,465 12,149
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

386 198 315 7 4,420 2,233 3,552

386 198 315 7 4,420 2,233 3,552
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

568 323 218 28 3,860 1,901 1,650

568 323 218 28 3,860 1,901 1,650

JUL 1999
IMPORT
VALUE

10

10

980
980

767
193

21

13,643
7,156
4,965

661
377
144
114
135

91
87
14,711

354
53

55
1,341
508
278
472
82
833
©)
1,802

814
814

204
204

SOURCE: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
BUREAU OF THE CENSUS



